A6 family
AC Servo Motor & Driver
2019.07  industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
■AQCTB0104E    201907
● Contakut to :
Panasonic Corporation,
Industrial Device Business Division
1006,Oaza Kadoma,Kadoma-shi,Osaka 571-8501,Japan

Panasonic Corporation Industrial Device Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ © Panasonic Corporation 2019　AQCTB0104E 201907
[Motor] Model Designation
Table of Model Numbers
M S M F 5 A Z A 1 A 2 ＊
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
⑤ Rotary encoder specifications
Symbol Format Pulse counts Resolution Wires
A Absolute 23-bit 8388608 7
④ Voltage specifications
Symbol Specifications
1 100 V
2 200 V
Z 100 V/ 200 V common (50 W only)
① Type
Symbol Type
MSM Low inertia       (50 W to 1000 W)
MHM High inertia      (50 W to 1000 W)
② Series
Symbol Series name
F A6 family
Special specifications
M: Special order product
③ Motor rated output
Symbol Rated output Symbol Rated output
5A 50 W 04 400 W
01 100 W 08 750 W
02 200 W 09 1000 W
⑥ Design order
Symbol Specifications
1 Standard
⑦ Motor specifications: 80 mm sq. or less MSMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding brake Oil seal Motor encoder
terminal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with Lead wire
A 2 ● ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ● ●
⑦ Motor specifications: 80 mm sq. or less MHMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding brake Oil seal Motor encoder
terminal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with
With
protective
lip
Lead wire
A 2 ● ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ● ●
C 4 ● ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ● ●
D 4 ● ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ● ●
U 4 ● ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ● ●
V 4 ● ● ● ●
●	80 mm sq. or less 50 W to 1000 W　MSMF, MQMF, MHMF　Leadwire type IP65
Motor Driver Power
capacity

Panasonic Corporation Industrial Device Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ © Panasonic Corporation 2019　AQCTB0104E 201907
[Motor] Model Designation
Table of Model Numbers
M S M F 5 A Z A 1 A 2 ＊
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
⑤ Rotary encoder specifications
Symbol Format Pulse counts Resolution Wires
A Absolute 23-bit 8388608 7
④ Voltage specifications
Symbol Specifications
2 200 V
Z 100 V/ 200 V common (50 W only)
① Type
Symbol Type
MSM Low inertia       (50 W to 1000 W)
MHM High inertia      (50 W to 1000 W)
② Series
Symbol Series name
F A6 family
Special specifications
M: Special order product *1
③ Motor rated output
Symbol Rated output Symbol Rated output
5A 50 W 04 400 W
01 100 W 08 750 W
02 200 W 09 1000 W
⑥ Design order
Symbol Specifications
1 Standard
⑦ Motor specifications:	80 mm sq. or less  Leadwire type IP65
	 MSMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding brake Oil seal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with
A 2 ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ●
⑦ Motor specifications: 80 mm sq. or less  Leadwire type IP65
	 MHMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding brake Oil seal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with With
protective lip
A 2 ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ●
C 4 ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ●
D 4 ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ●
U 4 ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ●
V 4 ● ● ●
●	80 mm sq. or less 50 W to 1000 W　MSMF, MQMF, MHMF　Leadwire type IP65
Motor Driver Power
capacity